Application and performance characteristics
Sine-Filter for up to 400 Hz motor frequency
Improvement of drive system:
 Increases the applicable motor cable length
 Reduction of motor noise
Protects and increases engine life time by:
 Elimination of voltage pulses and reduction of overvoltages
 Elimination of fast dU/dt-transients

/ Touch Protected Screwing Terminals
 80 A … 400 A Kupferlaschen mit Abdeckhauben, für den
Berührungs-schutz nach BGV A3
/ Copper bars with covering hood for touch
protection corresponding to BGV A3
Typ IR Überlast
1)
Taktfrequenz Verlustleistung Gewicht Kupfer (Al)
Type IR Overload
1)
Pulse frequency Power Loss Weight Copper
[A] [A] [kHz] [W] [kg] [kg]
min max
2)
3AFS400-007.400 7 1,2 x IR 3 16 65 3 0,6
3AFS400-010.400 10 1,2 x IR 3 16 60 4 1,1
3AFS400-016.400 16 1,2 x IR 3 16 95 7 1
3AFS400-025.400 25 1,2 x IR 3 16 220 21 3
3AFS400-035.400 35 1,2 x IR 3 16 240 23 5,5
3AFS400-063.400 63 1,2 x IR 3 12 620 51 13,5
3AFS400-080.400 80 1,2 x IR 4 12 420 42 9,8
3AFS400-125.400 125 1,2 x IR 3 12 1110 80 17,5
3AFS400-150.400 150 1,2 x IR 3 12 920 75 1,1 (9)
3AFS400-250.400 250 1,2 x IR 3 8 1250 120 31
3AFS400-320.400 320 1,2 x IR 3 8 1930 143 2,2 (11)
3AFS400-400.400 400 1,2 x IR 3 8 1700 145 3 (18)
1)
 1,5 x Ir für 2 Minuten / 1,5 x Ir for 2 Min
2)
 Die maximal mögliche Taktfrequenz kann mit sehr langen Motorleitungen geringer ausfallen. Prüfen Sie die Temperatur